
On 1/18/22, all but one city councilmember, Antonio Lewis, voted in favor of a resolution to 
create a new “Buckhead Public Safety Task Force.” The resolution was sponsored by Mary 
Norwood–the same Mary Norwood who wrote an affidavit in support of overturning the Georgia 
election results to give the election to Trump! You can read more about why this was such a bad 
idea here. 
 

 
 
We are disappointed that so many council members voted in favor of this Resolution–and it’s 
important that we communicate this to them so that they are accountable to us going forward! 
 
If you live in Councilmember Antonio Lewis’s district: call or email him and say thank you 
for holding firm against attempts to give Buckhead more resources! (contact info below) 
 
If you live in any other Councilmember’s district: call or email them and let them know that 
you’re concerned about this vote, and you hope that going forward they will take a firmer stance 
against attempts to prioritize Buckhead over the rest of the city through disingenuous “crime 
wave” narratives. We’re not trying to attack these councilmembers, but we do want to let 
them know that we’re disappointed and that we’re watching! Some sample talking points 
(but make the language your own!): 
 

-​ As a resident of your district, I was concerned to see that one of your first votes as a 
councilmember was for a Buckhead Public Safety Task Force. Buckhead doesn’t need 
more city resources, especially when their crime rates are actually some of the lowest in 
the city. 

-​ I encourage you to oppose similar efforts going forward. Councilmember Norwood wrote 
an affidavit in support of overturning Georgia’s election results to give the election to 

https://www.schr.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/MEMO-Buckhead-Public-Safety-Taskforce-Proposal.pdf


Trump, so it’s concerning to see progressive members of council collaborating with her 
rather than calling her out for these anti-democratic actions. 

-​ I voted for you to be a bold progressive on council, so I was disappointed to see several 
of the progressive members tip-toeing around Buckhead interests so early - I hope you’ll 
take a firm stand against these attempts in the future! 

 
 

DISTRICT MEMBER PHONE EMAIL 

1 Jason Winston (404) 330-6039 jwinston@AtlantaGa 

2 Amir Farokhi (404) 330-6038 arfarokhi@AtlantaGa.
Gov 

3 Byron Amos (404) 330-6046 bdamos@AtlantaGa.
Gov 

4 Jason Dozier (404) 330-6047 jdozier@AtlantaGa.G
ov 

5 Liliana Bakhtiari (404) 330-6048 lbakhtiari@AtlantaGa
.Gov 

6 Alex Wan (404) 330-6049 awan@atlantaga.gov 

11 Marci Overstreet (404) 330-6054 mcoverstreet@Atlant
aGa.Gov 

12 Antonio Lewis (404) 330-6053 anlewis@AtlantaGa.G
ov 

At Large 2 (citywide) Matt Westmoreland (404) 330-6302 mwestmoreland@Atl
antaGa.Gov 

At Large 3 (citywide) Keisha Waites (404) 330-6041 kwaites@AtlantaGa.
Gov 

 


